
 
 

SBA Staff Contacts ‐ Wisconsin 
SBA COVID Resources Website 
https://www.sba.gov/page/coronavirus‐covid‐19‐small‐business‐guidance‐loan‐resources  
 

SBA Contacts 
 
District Director 
Eric Ness 
(414) 297‐1471 
eric.ness@sba.gov 
 
Deputy District Director/Veterans Business Representative 
Frank Demarest Jr. 
(414) 297‐1099 
frank.demarest@sba.gov 
 
District Counsel  
Andrea Button 
(312) 886‐0704 
andrea.button@sba.gov 
 
Public Affairs Specialist  
Shirah Rachel Apple  
(414) 297‐1096 
rachel.apple@sba.gov 
 
Lead Economic Development Specialist/SCORE/Women’s Business Representative  
Tammie Clendenning  
(414) 297‐1093 
tammie.clendenning@sba.gov    
 
Economic Development Specialist/Administrative Officer/Disaster Assistance Coordinator 
Patricia Pettey 
(608) 441‐5519 
patricia.pettey@sba.gov 
 
Lead Business Opportunity Specialist/HUBZones Representative 
Shane Mahaffy 
(414) 297‐1455 
darryl.mahaffy@sba.gov 



SBA Contacts (continued) 
 
 
Business Opportunity Specialist/SBDC Representative 
James Strube 
(414) 297‐3951 
james.strube@sba.gov 
 
Program Support Assistant/8(a) Business Development Representative 
Cartina Austin 
cartina.austin@sba.gov  
(414) 297‐1092 
 
Lender Relations Specialist/District International Trade Officer 
Ellie Berg 
(414) 297‐1488 
elvira.berg@sba.gov  
 
Lender Relations Specialist 
Chris Dedrick 
(608) 441‐5560 
christena.dedrick@sba.gov  
 
District Support Assistants 
Betsy Jorgensen 
(608) 441‐5263 
betsy.jorgensen@sba.gov  
 
Gloria Hloucal 
(414) 297‐1091 
gloria.hloucal@sba.gov 
 
Regional Advocate  
Office of Advocacy 
Les Davies 
(614) 469‐6860 x267  
leslie.davies@sba.gov  
 
National Rural Advocate  
Joe Knilans 
(608) 441‐5264 
joseph.knilans@sba.gov  


